RESURFACING 2021 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8989 DATE: 2/18/2021

DATE: 2/18/2021							
		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc.		
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price		
Section B: Proposal Page 10701A - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP A - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,050.00		
10701B - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP B - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$5,485.00		
10701C - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP C - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,777.00		
10701D - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP D - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,215.00		
10701E - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP E - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,625.00		
10701F - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP F - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,970.00		
10701G - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP G - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00		
10701R - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LOCAL STREET undistributed) - EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
10701S - TRÁFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, two anes (undistributed) - EACH	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
10701T - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, more han two lanes (undistributed) - EACH	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
0720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE RROW BOARD - DAYS	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$40.00	\$25.00		
0721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$130.00	\$85.00		
0750.0 - RESET MONUMENT - EACH	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
0911A - MOBILIZATION - GROUP A - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		
0911B - MOBILIZATION - GROUP B - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
0911C - MOBILIZATION - GROUP C - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
0911D - MOBILIZATION - GROUP D - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$300.00		
0911E - MOBILIZATION - GROUP E - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
0911F - MOBILIZATION - GROUP F - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$300.00		
0911G - MOBILIZATION - GROUP G - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
0911R - MOBILIZATION (undistributed) - EACH	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$300.00		
0217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	\$2,830.00	\$13.00	\$36,790.00	\$13.75	\$15.50		
20301.0 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - LF	\$1,950.00	\$3.50	\$6,825.00	\$2.60	\$4.50		
20303.0 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.10	\$2.50		
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY	\$4,286.00	\$15.00	\$64,290.00	\$12.10	\$12.50		
1013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00		
1015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM -	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$200.00		
1017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	\$30.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		
0102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON	\$3,310.00	\$15.00	\$49,650.00	\$13.75	\$15.50		
0201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	\$389.00	\$61.10	\$23,767.90	\$61.41	\$60.10		
0202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	\$5,146.00	\$70.10	\$360,734.60	\$62.32	\$63.80		
0203.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	\$1,039.00	\$66.00	\$68,574.00	\$67.80	\$66.15		
0204.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	\$12,673.00	\$67.55	\$856,061.15	\$62.26	\$62.10		
0218.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	\$5,429.00	\$1.95	\$10,586.55	\$3.00	\$2.00		
10231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - RESURFACING - SY	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$30.00		
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY	\$59,661.00	\$0.90	\$53,694.90	\$1.65	\$2.10		
40303.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING ASPHALT - SY	\$1,650.00	\$5.75	\$9,487.50	\$16.90	\$17.20		
	,.,	+ - · · · •	<i>+-</i> ,		÷ = •		

RESURFACING 2021 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8989 DATE: 2/18/2021

DATE: 2/18/2021					
		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
40304.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING CONCRETE - SY	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$17.70
40308.0 - RAMPING SAS - EA	\$76.00	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$200.00	\$195.00
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY	\$10,380.00	\$3.79	\$39,340.20	\$3.15	\$4.10
0321.0 - UNDERCUT - CY	\$4,155.00	\$15.00	\$62,325.00	\$21.55	\$16.00
0333.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 3 - SY	\$1,800.00	\$14.00	\$25,200.00	\$23.50	\$22.00
0335.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 5 - SY	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$36,000.00	\$35.00	\$28.50
0361.0 - SAS ADJUSTING RING - EACH	\$8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
0362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - EACH	\$16.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
.0363.0 - ADJUST CATCHBASIN CASTING, RESURFACING - EACH	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
10369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER -	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
0395.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE UTILITY PATCH - LF	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$12.00
60800.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH		\$0.65	\$16,965.00	\$0.65	\$0.65
- LF 50801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE .INE, 4-INCH - LF	\$5,300.00	\$1.40	\$7,420.00	\$1.40	\$1.40
00802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	\$48,760.00	\$0.75	\$36,570.00	\$0.75	\$0.75
LF LF	\$1,750.00	\$2.70	\$4,725.00	\$2.70	\$2.70
0806.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, RADIUS INE, 6-INCH - LF	\$50.00	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$4.50	\$4.50
INE, ONNEY - LI 0811.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DIAGONAL .INE, 12-INCH - LF	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
6-INCH - LF	\$3,376.00	\$8.00	\$27,008.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
50814.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - LF	\$950.00	\$8.50	\$8,075.00	\$8.50	\$8.50
50816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - LF	\$975.00	\$11.50	\$11,212.50	\$11.50	\$11.50
50818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,STOP LINE, 24- INCH - LF	\$1,290.00	\$11.75	\$15,157.50	\$11.75	\$11.75
50822.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,SYMBOL,SHARROW - EACH	\$16.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
0823.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING POXY,SYMBOL,BIKE LN - EACH	\$43.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
0829.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING POXY,SYMBOL,LEFT ARROW - EACH	\$63.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
0830.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
0831.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
0834.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, DNLY - EACH	\$2.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
50881.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH -	\$2,400.00	\$0.95	\$2,280.00	\$0.95	\$0.95
	\$3,700.00	\$1.70	\$6,290.00	\$1.70	\$1.70
20001.0 - RIGID FRAME INLET PROTECTION - COMPLETE - EACH	\$20.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
20002.0 - GRAVEL SHOULDERING - LF	\$875.00	\$4.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.50	\$2.00

RESURFACING 2021 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8989 DATE: 2/18/2021

		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
90003.0 - FINISH GRADING - SY	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$5.00
90004.0 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - SF	\$110.00	\$19.00	\$2,090.00	\$19.00	\$19.00
90005.0 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6-INCH WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE LINE - LF	\$44.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$44.00	\$30.00
73 Items	Totals		\$1,933,659.80	\$1,961,249.39	\$1,988,030.95